3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THI'S DRAWING IS UNPUBL ISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS

@ | ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATQR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-17-005953 254PR201T | TB | CT

NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION nEED TYPE D FCR-18-008207 30MAY2018 | MZ | KZ

DI | ECR-18-014991 20SEP2018 | MZ | KZ

21515471 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL r FCR-21-002757 04MAR2021 | F7 | TE
2151547-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
721515471 D MECRANICAL AND CRIMP MECHANICAL

TOOLING KIT

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

T-2151547-7 E T00LING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2151547-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA

CRIMP SIZE TYPE

WIRE |3.56 mm [.140] -

INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -

408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION

TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE

WIRE STRIP LENGTH giiflﬁe INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
T.11-8. 13 mm [.280-.320 IN]J

TERMINAL 114-2088
APPHCAHON
I —

SPECIFICATION
- 1 - 1 - 211964711 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL‘ZLZSX - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - |- | - 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
485043- 1 4850437 485043-4 485043-7 - | - P844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
7 - 1 1 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- 1 1 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE /N L[ CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT L v 284490771 |POST, LOCKING RS
SI1ZE ng mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I O I O R N 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 1 8¢
-l 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
B E 5-18022-5  [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
L) B E 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
-2l 22 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
-2l 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- IR 2119652-1  |[FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - L 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | | | | 1605583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A -l 1803602-1  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 0 N B 07938370 |SCR, BHoC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 32
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - e e 2 2 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SET-UP WIRE FOR QUALIFICATION ONLY AT THE FACTORY. T 1 w w 4558880 |SPACER CRIMPER 53
/5\ REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA. S LA N A A S 13209e8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
A -l 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
THIS APPLICATOR IS FOR A PIGTAIL APPLICATION ONLY. N R B B 180282 |WASHER FLAT REG Mz 50
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. i L B B c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
SWARNTNG UNL - L 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R 1 | | 3 552803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION e
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING e T T B B et B T =
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T T T T 21198051 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT ol
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O THE CRIMP TOOLING, N - e ] 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N[ 2 2 [T 16339332 [ANVIL, COMBINATION .
S - - 6
- I | 1] 1-2119757-0 [DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
S - - 4
- -] - - 3
S - - ’
N [ 2] 2 1 [ 1] 4-1673600-7 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-T72|-71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 187 SU8 Rer 10 CRANGE ARD THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZAT 10N | DWN S0JANZ01?2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH*?‘J‘STAKEMOWEBZOM — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02FEB2012 |NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON ™ e e Jeepn Bioe Terd
it o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 : AN )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
clfic version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES +- :
( P d MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151547 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

“LLC

D I YrPL

MEC I

SEE DETATL

ANTCAL

p

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAI

CA

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

LA

Vo POS T T LTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
SR LD AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

43.60£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= | //J@

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

At DW;?_Q_WMSQN S0JANZOT > TE Connectivity
C? JSMKWOWWBNWZ — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW St SPECITIED: [ APVD 02FEB2012 |nAmE ‘
mm L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Lre % Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC + - -
3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151547 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 / 3 ?
THI'S DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISTONS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151547-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151547-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-2151547-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.56 mm [.140] -
INSUL - -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lfﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
T11-8.13 mm [.280-.320 INJ
TERMINAL 114-2088
APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /6\ /7 - 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL i c119980-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
185043 1 1850432 1850434 1850431 S I c644940-1 |AIR FEeD MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
- 1 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
Lfl - , -2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
g%;% @ = CWQIY?Ngi%<5HT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
P il - 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
[2ZAWG + T8AWG 2.57+/-0.05 [.101+4/-.002] 5.9 -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
3XO~ZZ“1J§ mme | 2.32+/-0.05 [.091+/-.002] 8.3 ‘ Nl - 1 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2. 11+/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 10. 7 -] 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 1 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
- 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- 1 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
[ 1] I 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
- 1 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED A8
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ ] | 16060271 |5CR, BHSC, Rofy (MS k 29) 4
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20) 33
Lfl - 2 1 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | | 26449921 |ASSEMBLY, STHIP GUIDE c9
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - W 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁ: - 1 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SET-UP WIRE FOR QUALIFICATION ONLY AT THE FACTORY. I i 2168083-2  |SCR. SKI HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
/5\ REFER TO CUSTOMER TERMINAL DRAWING FOR WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT FORMULA. S I |-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl - 1 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
THIS APPLICATOR IS FOR A PIGTAIL APPLICATION ONLY. Zﬁ: T | 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
/1N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. *WARNING S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS LON I 2
- 1 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR |1
ML ESS SRR D OTHERNISE TOROUE UALUES SHALL BE USED bia ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T w e -
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER —— w 030956 TFLOATING SHESR FRONT 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 1 1 1 5339332 [ANVIL COMBINATION 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A I : : 7
N f f 6
- 1 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
N f f 4
N f 3
N f 2
UNL T |0 | 1| 4-1673600-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS BT NECT 10 COANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaT1oN" | DWN 30JANZOT? > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON : TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH*?‘J‘STAKEMOWEBZOM — TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02FEB2012 |NamME ‘
F) %x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ EZ F% ES :{ <> P$ i L LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151547 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OFA REY

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

‘ c
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8
LISHED. DIST REVISITONS
oY A 166
SEE SHEET
-tED [ YPE
MECHANTCAL
N o
SEE DETAIL A= @\\" @
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITION 34.4?0.05
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) ]
S
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

CAM POS |

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

gy & o | e T TR o AL L eat e s oo anon [owy O‘W“SONST?EESE ra— TE It Comnect ity
CHK _ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
L P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D AP:V[SEEIQTEMOZFEBZOWZ NAME 0 Sy s d
U mm L. cean I G¢ Vv
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 orle & [FRONCT SR hoplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + -
oOST FCED PRE FEED ALR FLED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg :
B SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATER AL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151 547
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA e E

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

= =

TR

T TONS

[T 11

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_34


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_35



